REGULAR MEETING

September 28, 2022, at 6:00 pm
475 S. Cabbage Palm St., Clewiston, FL 33440

This meeting is open to the Public

Chair Juan Mata Jr. Vice-Chair Benito L. Alvarez

Supervisor Daniel E. Santiago  Supervisor Juan Carlos Santana

District Attorney John J. Fumero  District Engineer HL Bennett

District Manager Hermino Bussott District Treasurer John B. Boy Jr.

Secretary Rebbecca Hernandez

1) CALL TO ORDER

(a) Roll Call
(b) Pledge of Allegiance

2) APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA

{(a) Additions, Deletions, and Substitutions of Agenda ltems
{b) Adoption of Agenda

(c) Approval of Regular and Budget Board Meeting Minutes (August 24, 2022)
3) PUBLIC COMMENT
Note: A public comment card must be completed and provided to District Manager or

Board Chair prior to speaking. Prior to providing public comment, please review the section
at the end of agenda entitled “PUBLIC COMMENT & MEETING DECORUM"” POLICY

REGULAR AGENDA
ACTION ITEMS (BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)
4) OLD AND NEW BUSINESS
a) Discuss and vote Benches on school right of way.
b)

Discuss and vote Heavy Equipment Operator position.
Discuss and vote on Resolution for 2023 FY| meeting dates.

c)



Minutes of the August 24, 2022, Board of Supervisors

Budget workshop/Regular Meeting

Central County Water Control District

1. Call to Order. Meeting called to order at 6:00 p.m.
a. Pledge of Allegiance. Chair Mata lead the Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call. Chair Mata ask Mrs. Hernandez, to do the roll call. Chair is running late
District Manager, Seat 2, Chair, Seat 3, Seat 1 and District Treasurer. District
Attorney on zia zoom.

Approval of Meeting Agenda.

b. Additions, Deletion, and Substitutions. Addition to agenda to bring culverts
back per Supervisor Alvarez, Meeting minutes approved for July 27, 2022,
motion by Supervisor Santiago second by Supervisor Alvarez, all I's motion
passes.

Public Comment:

Maite Siberio brought up placing benches for the children at school bus stops. Board
agreed motion by Supervisor Alvarez, second by Santiago motion passed depending on
liability and District Attorney will investigate. Enrique Figueroa — resident, stated what a
great job we have done with the club house. He asks the board if they would consider
opening the pool during the week at least two days with the lifeguard is available that
can come in. Board ask attorney to investigate the liability and upon his finding we will
move forward.

Ms. Perez-resident also brought up the use of the pool and reservoir.

Richard Estrada — landowner property of Quebrada 5t. ask board about reservoir.
Fumero spoke about the finding from Bearpaws and will have an update in about 4
weeks.

Agenda items:

Driveway policy motioned by Supervisor Alvarez, second by Supervisor Santiago, all I's
motion passes.

Voted on Resilience grant resolution motioned by Supervisor Santiago, second by
Supervisor Santana all I's motion passes.

Voted on Final Budget FYO 2022-2023motioned by Supervisor Santiago, second by
Supervisor Alvarez all I's motion passes.



Annias spoke about reservoir to help come up with ideas to be able to reopen.
Lee spoke about 4-wheeler and being able to ride.

Fernando asks if you need to be landowner to be able to run for the board, the answer
was yes, if running for a seat for landowners, but if running for general election then no,
just a resident of Montura.

District Manager’s Report District Manager gave his report.

District Engineer’s Report — Mr. Bennett wasn’t present, no report given.
District Treasurer Report- John Boy gave his report.
District Attorney’s Report — Fumero went over his report.

Supervisor Alvarez brought up regarding handing roads over to Hendry County.
Supervisor Santana brought up about having an ambulance to always stay at the fire
station.

Supervisor Santiago spoke about the post office- looking for future building

Chair Mata requested to have 10ft easement on his property 350 N Coral St & Hacienda
to fence it.

Supervisor Alvarez motion to adjourn meeting, Supervisor Santana second, all I’s
Adjournment. Chair Mata meeting adjourn.



Manager report August 23, 2022, thru
September 22, 2022

Highway Maintenance position was awarded to Minirma Santiago and new club house
employee is Rene Diaz.

Roads rebuild: Horse Club & Olivo N, Live Oak, Del Sur & Brida N, Montura & Isora S still
working on, Bald Cypress & Arboleda S.

Millings material will be used on roads to seal off the base. First road is Bald Cypress and
Arboleda.

New mulcher is on Camino Real cleaning % miles.

Maintenance done on all pump stations and pumping has gone on thru out the month.
Canal # 4 removal and debris from canal bank.

Mowed thru out Montura and Levy.

Sold a total of 18 permits for this month total, 16 new and 2 pre-existing.

Pot hole are getting worse thru out Montura. Cold patching used thru out.

Trash pickup thru out Montura and signs changed.

Pool is now open.

Lift Station is being repaired, waiting on pumps.

Painting continues at the clubhouse.
Getting ready for Soccer Tournament in September had a great out come.
Golf tournament preparation

Election in October Seat 1 & 5.



H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
¢ CIVIL ENGINEERING ¢ LAND SURVEYING ¢ CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 2137 ‘ 241 E. Yeomans Avenue

LaBelle, Florida 33975 LaBelle, Florida 33935
Phone: (863) 675-8882 , Fax: (863) 675-1327
hlb@hlbennett.org ‘

September 15, 2022

Central County Water Control District
475 South Cabbage Palm Street
Clewiston, Florida 33440

RE: Engineer's Monthly Report
Members of the Board:
This monthly report covers the period August 17t", 2022 to September 15, 2022,

ROADS, PERMITS .
L am reviewing utility permits as they are received.

CLUBHOUSE
The mechanical engineer has given us a proposal for preparing the plans for the
clubhouse air conditioning.

GRANTS
The application for the Resilient Florida Grant in the amount of $4,050,000.00 was
submitted by our consultant Erin Deady. ' .

ROCK PIT

The geotechnical engineers have given us a proposal for doing the soil boring in the
reservoir.

Sincerely,

H.L. Bennett, PE, PLS
District Engineer



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of August, 2022

Bank Account Activity

First Bank of Clewiston (Check #'s 12415-12481)

Operating Checks $  124,312.84
Payroll Checks 43,448.65
Payroll Tax Deposits 10,354.50
Florida Retirement System 8,580.57
Total Disbursements $ 186,696.56

2021 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,
and Taxes Receivable - FYE 9/30/22

Total Taxes Assessed $ 1,991,385.00
Less October Collections -
Less November Collections (306,840.75)
Less December Collections (621,722.59)
Less January Collections (89,582.19)
Less February Collections (140,881.60)
Less March Collections (217,494.40)
Less April Collections (204,463.12)
Less May Collections (141,792.46)
LLess June Collections (268,607.89)

2021 Taxes Receivable 5 -




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of August, 2022 (continued)

August Collections Breakdown

Current Year Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes

Current Year Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

Delinquent Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

$ .
3,597.95
$ 3,5697.95
$ 1,991,385.00
1,752,223.00
$ 239,162.00
$ 56,144.78
54,203.79
$ 1,940.99




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
August 31, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House 3
Cash - First Bank - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Money Market
Cash - CenterState - Debt Service
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous
Prepaid Insurance
Inventory
Taxes Receivable - 2021

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings
Equipment
Equipment - Clubhouse
Roads, Canals, and Pumps
Culverts
Land
Land Improvements

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

25.00
1,919,456.67
50,000.00
116,658.83
2,288.65
22,520.86
16,523.98

413,634.37
2,113,740.54
78,652.69
9,489,671.35
255,767.58
3,488.18

3,601,245.13

809.00

$ 2,127,473.99

15,956,199.84

809.00

$ 18,084,482.83




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)

August 31, 2022

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Retirement Contributions Payable
Accrued Payroll
Compensated Absences
Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liabilities
Fund Equity

Investment in Fixed Assets

Fund Balance - Non-spendable

Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service
Fund Balance - Disaster Reserve

Fund Balance - Equipment Purchases
Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations
Fund Balance

Total Fund Equity

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity

$ 1,5634.91
9,796.50
10,701.98

15,956,199.84
39,824.00
2,257.00
250,000.00
190,700.00
538,878.00
_1.084,590.60

$ 22,033.39

18,062,449.44

$ 18,084,482.83




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Combined Departments
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Eleven Months Ended August 31, 2022

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 92% Total Favorable
8/31/2022 8/31/2022 Budget (Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year ¥ - $ 1,001,385.00 $ 1,990,801.00 $ 584.00
Taxes - Prior Years 3,597.95 56,144.78 100,000.00 (43,855.22)
Grant Proceeds - - " .
Interest Income 3,117.83 8,621.76 11,200.00 (2,678.24)
Vending Machine Income - 1,352.69 500.00 852.69
Reservoir Key Income - (5,100.00) - (5,100.00)
Dirt Sales Income - 64,800.00 40,000.00 24,800.00
Miscellaneous Income 243.09 82 42227 15,000.00 67,422.27
Total Revenues 6,958.87 2,199,526.50 2,157,501.00 42,025.50
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 71.96 86,652.48 75,000.00 (11,652.48)
Assessing Fees - (16,868.88) 8,800.00 25,668.88
Security - 620.27 5,000.00 4,379.73
Security - Reservoir 4,400.00 37,064.20 2 (37,064.20)
Maintenance of Roads 2444115 40,178.02 90,000.00 49,821.98
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 14,993.60 349,052.34 200,000.00 (149,052.34)
Reservoir Mantenance - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Street Signs - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - 30,774.00 30,000.00 (774.00)
Supplies 968.13 85,643.94 70,000.00 (15,643.94)
Other Contract Services 8,624.69 84,581.39 70,000.00 (14,581.39)
Vending Machine Supplies - 692.22 450.00 (242.22)
Accountant 2,000.00 24,275.00 28,000.00 3,725.00
Auditor - 14,500.00 13,500.00 (1,000.00)
Attorney - 66,194.33 84,000.00 17,805.67
Engineer 5,130.00 45,435.00 39,000.00 (8,435.00)
Employee Training - - 3,000.00 3,000.00
Election - - 1,500.00 1,500.00
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 6,186.58 98,498.93 40,000.00 (58,498.93)
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 14,276.03 140,432.76 90,000.00 (50,432.76)
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 12,256.38 38,352.63 30,000.00 (8,352.63)
Insurance - 60,380.00 64,000.00 3,620.00
Office & Miscellaneous Expense 119.37 9,976.25 7,000.00 (2,976.25)
Legal Advertising - 496.63 700.00 203.37
Utilities 3,810.57 31,334.75 30,000.00 (1,334.75)
Christmas Party - - 4,000.00 4,000.00
Communications 1,924.16 14,789.03 13,841.00 (948.03)
Sanitation 1,005.82 10,953.18 30,000.00 19,046.82
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 77,861.07 936,163.77 851,080.00 (85,083.77)
Uniforms - 8,367.31 8,000.00 (367.31)
Summer Camp - Other 2,293.19 3,187.00 26,000.00 22,813.00
Supervisor Fees 200.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment 3,199.00 152,591.93 10,000.00 (142,591.93)
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - 26,341.73 50,000.00 23,658.27
Debt Service - John Deere Financial 2,629.20 61,191.87 66,340.00 5,148.13
Debt Service - Bond Principal - 86,765.54 87,810.00 1,044.46
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 186.04 62,582.58 54,158.00 (8,424.58)
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - 44,084.23 49,131.00 5,046.77
Contingency - Other = & 50,000.00 50,000.00
Total Expenditures 186.576.94 2,637,284 .43 2,289,310.00 (347,974.43)

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)

Expenditures $ (437,757.93) $

L3

(131,809.00) $ (305,948.93)

$_ (179,618.07)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Eleven Months Ended August 31, 2022

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 92% Total Favorable
8/31/2022 8/31/2022 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 5 $ 1,991,385.00 $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years 3,697.95 56,144.78 - -
Grant Proceeds - - - -
Interest Income 3,117.83 8,621.76 - -
Vending Machine Income 3 - = -
Reservoir Key Income = s - -
Dirt Sales Income - 64,800.00 - -
Miscellaneous Income 0.81 64,500.72 - -
Total Revenues 6,716.59 2,185,352.26 = -
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 71.96 86,652.48 - -
Assessing Fees - (16,868.88) - -
Security - 556.07 - -
Security - Reservoir - = = 2
Maintenance of Roads - . - =
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Reservoir Maintenance = - 4 ”
Street Signs - - - .
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 540.67 10,009.89 - =
Other Contract Services 3,5633.21 36,440.75 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - =
Accountant 2,000.00 24,275.00 - -
Auditor - 14,500.00 - -
Attorney - 66,194.33 - -
Engineer 5,130.00 45,435.00 5 2
Employee Training - - - =
Election - - - -
Fuel - - 5 -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - = -
Insurance - 60,380.00 - -
Office & Miscellaneous Expense 2.33 3,732.55 - -
Legal Advertising - 496.63 - -
Utilities s o z ;
Christmas Party - - . z
Communications 1,280.99 7,921.73 - =
Sanitation 731.89 7,187.45 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 20,609.25 255,706.52 - 5
Uniforms - - - i
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees 200.00 2,000.00 - E
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - - - “
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - - - -
Debt Service - John Deere Financial - = & -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - - . 2
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - . - “
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - - g -
Contingency - Other - - - -
Total Expenditures 34,100.30 604,619.52 B -
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditu{es $ !27,383.71 ) $ 1 ,580,732.74 $ = $ ~ =

6



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Control
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Eleven Months Ended August 31, 2022

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 92% Total Favorable
8/31/2022 8/31/2022 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year 3 - $ - $ - $ ’
Taxes - Prior Years - » * -
Grant Proceeds - , - .
Interest Income . - - -
Vending Machine Income - " - -
Reservoir Key Income - . . -
Dirt Sales Income - - - -
Miscellaneous Income - (500.00) - -
Total Revenues - (500.00) - -
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees - = - -
Security - - - -
Security - Reservoir - - = -
Maintenance of Roads 2444115 40,178.02 -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 14,993.60 349,052.34 -
Reservoir Maintenance - - - -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - 30,774.00 - -
Supplies 427.46 46,453.65 - -
Other Contract Services 2,478.33 31,393.54 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant - - - -
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - -
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 6,186.58 98,498.93 -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 14,101.03 140,257.76 - £
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
Insurance & = - -
Office & Miscellaneous Expense 117.04 430.04 - -
Legal Advertising = - - -
Utilities 2,108.21 18,814.12 - -
Christmas Party - - - -
Communications 200.00 2,020.00 - «
Sanitation - 488.93 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 42,769.15 506,863.33 - -
Uniforms - 8,367.31 - -
Summer Gamp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees - - 2 5
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment 3,199.00 133,766.93 = 2
Capital Qutlay - Clubhouse 3 g - -
Debt Service - John Deere Financial 2,629.20 61,191.87 - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - 86,765.54 £ =
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 186.04 62,582.58 - %
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - 44,084.23 - -
Contingency - Other “ - - -
Total Expenditures 113,836.79 1,661,983.12 - -

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)

Expenditures $ $1 13,836.79) $ (1,662,483.12) $ - $ -

I'I



GENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Recreation
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Eleven Months Ended August 31, 2022

Revenues

Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Grant Proceeds

Interest Income

Vending Machine Income
Reservoir Key Income
Dirt Sales Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees

Security

Security - Reservoir

Maintenance of Roads

Rebuilding Dirt Roads

Reservoir Maintenance

Street Signs

Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies
Supplies

Other Contract Services

Vending Machine Supplies
Accountant

Auditor

Attorney

Engineer

Employee Training

Election

Fuel

Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance

Office & Miscellaneous Expense
Legal Advertising

Utilities

Christmas Party

Communications

Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS
Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Outlay - General & Equipment
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse

Debt Service - John Deere Financial
Debt Service - Bond Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial

Contingency - Other

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)

Expenditures

Current Month
8/31/2022

Current YTD
92%
8/31/2022

Total
Budget

Variance -
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

1,352.69
(5,100.00)

18,421.55

14.674.24

175.00
12,256.38

1,702.36
44317
273.93

14,482.67

2,293.19

64.20
37,064.20

29,180.40
16,747.10
692.22

175.00
38,352.63

5,813.66

12,520.63

4,847.30
3,276.80
173,593.92

3,187.00

18,825.00
26,341.73

38,639.85

370,681.79

$  (38,397.57)

$ (356,007.55)

¥



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses
Eleven Months Ended August 31, 2022

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Total
Salaries and Wages $ 168,534.33 $ 327,729.56 $ 117,624.69 $ 613,888.58
Overtime Wages 12,429.78 21,260.07 8,298.71 41,988.56
Group Insurance 40,353.59 85,459.22 23,787.87 149,600.68
Workers' Comp. Insurance 2,651.00 7.,628.00 3,375.00 13,654.00
Payroll Taxes 13,5690.85 26,836.55 9,828.78 50,265.18
Florida Retirement Contributions 18,137.97 37,949.93 10,678.87 66,766.77

$  255,706.52 $ 506,863.33 $ 173,583.92 $ 936,163.77




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROLDISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
Payroll Checks
56107 08/04/22 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 643.76
56108 08/04/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.13
56109 08/04/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 507.99
56110 08/04/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 625.80
56111 08/04/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,157.69
56112 08/04/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A - 923.52
56113 08/04/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 624.43
56114 08/04/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 653.20
56115 08/04/22 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 45347
56116 08/04/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 515.64
56117 08/04/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 531.45
56118 08/04/22 BUSSOTT, FRANK E 477.16
56119 08/04/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 495.05
56120 08/04/22 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 381.93
56121 08/04/22 MONTEJO, RENE F 593.35
56122 08/04/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 571.84
56123 08/04/22 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 428.88
56124 08/04/22 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A 388.50
56125 08/04/22 WHITE, CALIA § 322.93
56126 08/11/22 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 643.75
56127 08/11/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.15
56128 08/11/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 508.01
56129 08/11/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 625.82
56130 08/11/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 998.78
56131 08/11/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 856.22
56132 08/11/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 624.43
56133 08/11/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD ' 709.24
56134 08/11/22 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 453.47
56135 08/11/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 515.64
56136 08/11/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 481.14
56137 08/11/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 487.28
56138 08/11/22 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 395.00
56139 08/11/22 MONTEJO, RENE F 656.29
56140 08/11/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 571.84
56141 08/11/22 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 428.88
56142 08/11/22 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A 491.16
56143 08/11/22 WHITE, CALIA S 113.02
56144 08/18/22 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 643.76
56145 08/18/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.14
56146 08/18/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 508.00
56147 08/18/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 625.80
56148 08/18/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 996.32
56149 08/18/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 950.43
56150 08/18/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 624.43
56151 08/18/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 771.99
56152 08/18/22 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 500.69
56153 08/18/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 515.64
56154 08/18/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 493.72
56155 08/18/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 463.99
56156 08/18/22 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 169.54
56157 08/18/22 MONTEJO, RENE F 687.76
56158 08/18/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 571.84
56159 08/18/22 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 428.88
56160 08/18/22 WHITE, CALIA S 171.99
56160 08/25/22 - RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 663.75
56161 08/25/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.14
56162 08/25/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 528.00

Printed by 071 on 08/24/22 at 11:35 AM
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
56163 08/25/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 645.81
56164 08/25/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 878.96
56165 08/25/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 815.66
56166 08/25/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 644.43
56167 08/25/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 685.21
56168 08/25/22 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 47347
56169 08/25/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 535.64
56170 08/25/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 551.46
56171 08/25/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 546.12
56172 08/25/22 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A 189.20
56173 08/25/22 MONTEIQ, RENE F 613.35
56174 08/25/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 591.84
56175 08/25/22 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 448,88
56176 08/25/22 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A 216.23
56177 08/25/22 WHITE, CALIA § 186.74

Payroll Check Total 43,448.65

Vendor Checks

12415 08/04/22 ALVAREZ LAND SERVICES CLEANING CORP 1,200.00
12416 08/04/22 CIF DISTRIBUTING, INC. 7,000.00
12417 08/04/22 FLORIDA BLUE 15,268.84
12418 08/04/22 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 117.04
12419 08/04/22 J.M, TODD, INC. 2.33
12420 08/04/22 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 515.58
12421 08/04/22 NEXAIR 90.37
12422 08/04/22 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 419.86
12423 08/04/22 PURE WATER PARTNERS 555.00
12424 08/04/22 SAFETY-KLEEN 261.20
12425 08/04/22 THE EQUIPMENT SOURCE 630.00
12426 08/04/22 VISION ACE HARDWARE 96.98
12427 08/04/22 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 547.86
12428 08/04/22 WOLFF'S LAWN MACHINES 158.97
12429 08/04/22 YOLYZUMBA 120.00
12430 08/11/22 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC, 2,688.94
12431 08/11/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 882.84
12432 08/11/22 CIF DISTRIBUTING, INC, 7,000.00
12433 08/11/22 DIRECT TV 141.51
12434 08/11/22 DYNAMIC EQUIPMENT GROUP 399.84
12435 08/11/22 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 123.96
12436 08/11/22 FLORIDA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 2,467.05
12437 08/11/22 BTEX ENGINEERING, INC. 822.35
12438 08/11/22 ARTURO GARZA 1,250.00
12439. 08/11/22 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 3,669.06
12440 08/11/22 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 5,130.00
12441 08/11/22 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,815.24
12442 08/11/22 NEXAIR 156.61
12443 08/11/22 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 493,84
12444 08/11/22 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, INC. 480.00
12445 08/11/22 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24,441.15
12446 08/11/22 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC 538.89
12447 08/11/22 VISION ACE HARDWARE 3,113.86
12448 08/11/22 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 457.96
12449 08/11/22 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
12450 08/11/22 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 3,199.00
12451 08/18/22 AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY INC 7,675.88
12452 08/18/22 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 3,497.64
12453 08/18/22 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 433,57
12454 08/18/22 CIF DISTRIBUTING, INC. 993.60
12455 08/18/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
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Check List
All Bank Accounts
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROLDISTRICT

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
12456 08/18/22 POWERPLAN 2,018.28
12457 08/18/22 THE GLADES INITIATIVE 320.00
12458 08/18/22 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 1,560.63
12459 08/18/22 MOON SITE & SEPTIC, INC. 405.00
12460 08/18/22 TAYLOR ELECTRIC AND AIR CONDITIONING, INC 175.00
12461 08/18/22 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 464.97
12462 08/18/22 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC 864.85
12463 08/18/22 WATER QUALITY CONSULTANT, LLC 385.00
12464 08/18/22 YOLYZUMBA 120.00
12465 08/25/22 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
12466 08/25/22 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
12467 08/25/22 CENTURY LINK 3683.17
12468 08/25/22 CENTURY LINK 344,32
12469 08/25/22 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
12470 08/25/22 FL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 7.26
12471 08/25/22 HENDRY CO SCHOOLS - TRANSPORTATION 2,293.19
12472 08/25/22 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 597.00
12473 08/25/22 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
12474 08/25/22 JUAN MATA 50.00
12475 08/25/22 KIMBALL MIDWEST 83.50
12476 08/25/22 METLIFE 660.09
12477 08/25/22 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 199.64
12478 08/25/22 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 403.67
12479 08/25/22 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 4,400.00
12480 08/25/22 VISA 6,131.45
12481 08/25/22 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10350 Miscellaneous Income 500.00
Totals for 10350 0.00 500.00
10513 Rebuilding Dirt Roads 324,611.19
08/11/22 12445 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, 24,441.15
INC.
Totals for 10513 24,441.15 349,052.34
10515 Maintenance of Roads 25,184.42
08/04/22 12416 CIF DISTRIBUTING, INC. 7,000.00
08/11/22 12432 CIF DISTRIBUTING, INC, 7,000.00
08/18/22 12454 CIF DISTRIBUTING, INC. 993.60
Totals for 10515 14,993.60 40,178.02
10525 Canals and Levees - Maintenance and Supplies 30,774.00
Totals for 10525 0.00 30,774.00
10530 Supplies 46,026.19
08/04/22 12421 NEXAIR 90.37
08/04/22 12426 VISION ACE HARDWARE 96.98
08/11/22 12442 NEXAIR 156.61
08/25/22 12475 KIMBALL MIDWEST 83.50
Totals for 10530 427.46 46,453.65
10556 Other contract services 28,915.21
08/04/22 12415 ALVAREZ LAND SERVICES CLEANING 1,200.00
CORP - REPAIR FENCE
08/04/22 12423 PURE WATER PARTNERS 60.00
08/04/22 12424 SAFETY-KLEEN 261.20
08/04/22 12425 THE EQUIPMENT SOURCE - TOWING 630.00
08/11/22 12431 CINTAS CORPORATION 327.13
Totals for 10556 2,478.33 31,393.54
10565 Group Insurance 76,491.75
08/04/22 12417 FLORIDA BLUE 8,647.55
08/25/22 12476 METLIFE 359.91
08/25/22 12476 METLIFE (39.99)
Totals for 10565 8,967.47 85,459.22
10570 Waorkers Comp. Insurance 7,628.00
Totals for 10570 0.00 7,628.00
10575 Payroll Taxes 24,807.85
08/04/22 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 503.06
08/11/22 94,02 941 DEPOSIT 507.79
08/18/22 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 526.33
08/26/22 94,04 941 DEPOSIT 491,52
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (3,914.08)
08/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 3,914.08
Totals for 10575 2,028.70 26,836.55
10578 Retirement Contributions 34,580.52
08/05/22 22.01 FL RETIREMENT 3,369.41
Totals for 10578 3,369.41 37,949.93
10580 Fuel 92,312.35
08/11/22 12430 BERNER QIL COMPANY, INC. 2,688.94
08/18/22 12452 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 3,497.64
Totals for 10580 6,186.58 98,498.93
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10585 Repairs - Equipment and Vehicles 126,156.73
08/04/22 12420 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC, 515.58
08/04/22 12422 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 419.86
08/04/22 12428 WOLFF'S LAWN MACHINES 158.97
08/11/22 12434 DYNAMIC EQUIPMENT GROUP 399.84
08/11/22 12435 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 123.96
08/11/22 12438 ARTURO GARZA 1,250.00
08/11/22 12443 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 493.84
08/11/22 12446 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC 538.89
08/11/22 12447 VISION ACE HARDWARE 3,113.86
08/18/22 12453 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 433.57
08/18/22 12456 POWERPLAN 2,018.28
08/18/22 12458 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 1,560.63
08/18/22 12461 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 464.97
08/18/22 12462 V & F TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE LLC 864.85
08/25/22 12472 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 597.00
08/25/22 12477 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 199.64
08/25/22 12480 VISA 947.29
Totals for 10585 14,101.03 140,257.76
10600 Office Expense 313.00
08/04/22 12418 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 117.04
Totals for 10600 117.04 430.04
10605 Utilities 3,224.32
08/11/22 12439 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 164.97
Totals for 10605 164.97 3,389.29
10610 Utilities - Street Lights 13,481.59
08/11/22 12439 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,943.24
Totals for 10610 1,943.24 15,424.83
10615 Communications 1,820.00
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 200.00
Totals for 10615 200.00 2,020.00
10620 Sanitation 488.93
Totals for 10620 0.00 488.93
10625 Salaries and Wages 300,400.06
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 24,087.90
08/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 3,241.60
Totals for 10625 27,329.50 327,729.56
10628 Overtime Wages 20,186.00
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY _1,074.07
Totals for 10628 1,074.07 21,260.07
10630 Uniforms 8,367.31
Totals for 10630 0.00 8,367.31
10810 Capital Outlay - Equipment 130,567.93
08/11/22 12450 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES - 3,199.00
MILWAUKEE 2-TON 20FT ELECTRIC
CHAIN HOIST
Totals for 10810 3,199.00 133,760.93

10900 Interest Expense

62,396.54

Frinted by 071 on 09/21/22 at 5:49 PM

I

Page 2




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
~ Date  Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
08/11/22 12441 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 186.04
Totals for 10900 186.04 62,582.58
10907 John Deere Financial - Debt Service #1184 32,557.36
Totals for 10907 0.00 32,557.36
10908 John Deere Financial - Debt Service #1847 26,005.31
08/11/22 12441 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL B 2,629.20
Totals for 10908 2,629.20 28,634.51
10909 Caterpillar Debt Service 44,084.23
Totals for 10909 0.00 44,084.23
10910 Bond Principal Payments 86,765.54
Totals for 10910 0.00 86,765.54
20340 Reservoir Key Income 5,100.00
Totals for 20340 0.00 5,100.00
20341 Vending Machine Income (1,352.69)
Totals for 20341 0.00 (1,352.69)
20350 Miscellaneous Income (18,179.27)
08/10/22 PAYPAL TRANSFER - GOLF TOURNEY (242.28)
Totals for 20350 (242.28) (18,421.55)
20505 Miscellaneous Expense 5,223.83
Totals for 20505 0.00 5,223.83
20510 Security - Reservoir 32,664.20
08/25/22 12479 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 4,400.00
Totals for 20510 4,400.00 37,064.20
20511 Security 64.20
Totals for 20511 0.00 64.20
20530 Supplies 29,180.40
Totals for 20530 0.00 29,180.40
20535 Vending Machine Supplies 692.22
Totals for 20535 0.00 692.22
20556 Other Contract Services 14,133.95
08/04/22 12423 PURE WATER PARTNERS 430.00
08/04/22 12429 YOLYZUMBA 120.00
08/11/22 12431 CINTAS CORPORATION 394.15
08/11/22 12449 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
08/18/22 12455 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
08/18/22 12457 THE GLADES INITIATIVE - 320.00
BACKGROUND SCREEN
08/18/22 12459 MOON SITE & SEPTIC, INC. - PUMPED 405.00
TANK
08/18/22 12463 WATER QUALITY CONSULTANT, LLC 385.00
08/18/22 12464 YOLYZUMBA 120.00
08/25/22 12481 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
Totals for 20556 2,613.15 16,747.10
20565 Group Insurance 21,204.57
08/04/22 12417 FLORIDA BLUE 2,463.33
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
08/25/22 12476 METLIFE 119.97
Totals for 20565 2,583.30 23,787.87
20570 Workers Comp. Insurance 3,375.00
Totals for 20570 0.00 3,375.00
20575 Payroll Taxes 8,974.39
08/04/22 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 278.17
08/11/22 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 221,97
08/18/22 94,03 941 DEPOSIT 166.86
08/26/22 94,04 941 DEPOSIT 187.39
Totals for 20575 854.39 9,828.78
20578 Retirement Contributions 8,917.35
08/05/22 22.01 FL RETIREMENT 1,761.52
Totals for 20578 1,761.52 10,678.87
20585 Repairs - Equipment and Vehicles 0.00
08/18/22 12460 TAYLOR ELECTRIC AND AIR _175.00
CONDITIONING, INC,
Totals for 20585 175.00 175.00
20590 Repairs - Clubhouse and Pool 26,096.25
08/11/22 12444 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, 480.00
INC.
08/18/22 12451 AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY INC 7,675.88
08/25/22 12480 VISA 4,100.50
Totals for 20590 12,256.38 38,352.63
20600 Office Expense 589.83
Totals for 20600 0.00 589.83
20603 Summer program 893.81
08/25/22 12471 HENDRY CO SCHOOLS - 2,293.19
TRANSPORTATION
Totals for 20603 2,293.19 3,187.00
20605 Utilities 10,818.27
08/11/22 12433 DIRECT TV 141.51
08/11/22 12439 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,560.85
Totals for 20605 1,702.36 12,520.63
20615 Communications 4,404.13
08/25/22 12467 CENTURY LINK 383.17
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 60.00
Totals for 20615 443.17 4,847.30
20620 Sanitation 3,002.87
08/04/22 12427 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 273.93
Totals for 20620 273.93 3,276.80
20625 Salaries and Wages 108,712.69
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 8,912.00
Totals for 20625 8,912.00 117,624.69
20628 Overtime Wages 7,927.25
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 371.46
Totals for 20628 371.46 8,298.71
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference  Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
20800 Capital Outlay - General 14,650.00
Totals for 20800 0.00 14,650.00
20810 Capital Outlay - Equipment 4,175.00
Totals for 20810 0.00 4,175.00
20830 Capital Outlay - Clubhouse 26,341.73
Totals for 20830 0.00 26,341.73
30329 Tax Revenue - 2021 (1,991,385.00)
Totals for 30329 0.00  (1,991,385.00)
30330 Interest Income (5,403.93)
08/31/22 FBC INTEREST (3,010.92)
08/31/22 22.03 AUGUST INTEREST (106.91)
Totals for 30330 (3,117.83) (8,521.76)
30333 Delinquent Tax Revenue (52,546.83)
08/09/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL #66071 (3,597.95)
Totals for 30333 (3,5597.95) (56,144.78)
30345 Dirt Sales Income (64,800,00}
Totals for 30345 0.00 (64,800.00)
30350 Miscellaneous Income (64,499.91)
08/15/22 SQUARE VERIFY DEPOSIT (0.81)
Totals for 30350 0.81}) (64,500.72)
30400 Discounts 46,634.56
Totals for 30400 0.00 46,634.56
30405 Commissions 39,945.96
08/09/22 HENDRY CO TAX COLL #66071 71.96
Totals for 30405 71.96 40,017.92
30410 Assessing Fees (16,868.88)
Totals for 30410 0.00 (16,868.88)
30500 Supervisor Fees 1,800.00
08/25/22 12465 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
08/25/22 12469 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
08/25/22 12473 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
08/25/22 12474 JUAN MATA 50.00
Totals for 30500 200.00 2,000.00
30505 Miscellaneous Expense 226.03
Totals for 30505 0.00 226.03
30510 Security 556.07
Totals for 30510 0.00 556.07
30530 Supplies 9,469.22
08/25/22 12478 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 403.67
08/25/22 12480 VISA 137.00
Totals for 30530 540.67 10,009.89
30540 Accountant 22,275.00
08/25/22 12466 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Date Reference  Journal

Description

Beginning Current
Balance Amount

Period End
Balance

30545 Auditor

30550 Attorney

30555 Engineer
08/11/22 12440

30556 Other Contract Services

08/04/22 12423
08/11/22 12431
08/11/22 12436
08/11/22 12437
08/25/22 12470
08/25/22 12480

30558 Postage and Freight

30565 Group Insurance
08/04/22 12417
08/25/22 12476

30570 Workers Comp. Insurance

30575 Payroll Taxes

08/04/22 94.01
08/11/22 94.02
08/18/22 94.03
08/26/22 94.04

30578 Retirement Contributions
08/05/22 22.01

30595 Insurance

30600 Office Expense
08/04/22 12419

30602 Legal advertising

30615 Communications
08/25/22 12468
08/25/22 12480

Totals for 30540

Totals for 30545

Totals for 30550

H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Totals for 30555

PURE WATER PARTNERS
CINTAS CORPORATICN
FLORIDA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION
BTEX ENGINEERING, INC.
FL DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION - TOLL
VISA
Totals for 30556
Totals for 30558
FLORIDA BLUE
METLIFE
Totals for 30565
Totals for 30570
941 DEPOSIT
941 DEPOSIT
941 DEPOSIT
941 DEPOSIT
Totals for 30575
FL RETIREMENT
Totals for 30578
Totals for 30595
J.M. TODD, INC.

Totals for 30600

Totals for 30602

CENTURY LINK
VISA
Totals for 30615

2,000.00 24,275.00

14,500.00
0.00

14,500.00

66,194.33
0.00

66,194.33

40,305.00
5,130.00
5,130.00

45,435.00

32,907.54
65.00

161.56

2,467.05

822.35
7.26

9.99
3,533.21

36,440.75

252.00

0.00

252.00

35,975.43
4,157.96
220.20
4,378.16

40,353.59

2,651.00
0.00

2,651.00

12,568.86
272.68
256.28
253.81
248.22
1,030.99

13,599.85

16,414.82

1,723.15
1,723.15

18,137.97

60,380.00
0.00

60,380.00

3,252.19
2.33
2.33

3,254.52

496.63
0.00

496.63

6,640.74
34432
936.67
1,280.99

7,921.73
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Referance Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30620 Sanitation 6,455.56
08/04/22 12427 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 273.93
08/11/22 12448 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 457.96
Totals for 30620 731.89 7,187.45
30625 Salaries and Wages 155,892.66
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,390.97
08/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 11,250.70
Totals for 30625 '12,641.67 168,534.33
30628 Overtime Wages 11,594.50
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 835.28
Totals for 30628 835.28 12,429.78
99999 Suspense 0.00
08/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (34,889.86)
08/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 34,889.86
Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00
Report Total 437,757.93

Net Profit/(Loss)
Current Period _ (179,618.07)
Year-to-Date (437,757.93)
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER nOZ._.”Or DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed O
All Bank Accounts g
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56109 08/04/22
15.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 606.40 0.00 606.40 37.60 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.19
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.80 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
606.40 507.99
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56128 08/11/22
15.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 606.40 0.00 606.40 37.59 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.19
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.79 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
606.40 508.01
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56146 08/18/22
15.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 606.40 0.00 606.40 37.60 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 18.19
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.79 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
606.40 508.00
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed ——
All Bank Accounts W..m
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56162 08/25/22
15.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 606.40 0.00 606.40 37.60 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.19
. CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.79 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.C000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
606.40 528.00
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56115 08/04/22
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 29.02 FL RET 16.20
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.83
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
540.00 453.47
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56134 08/11/22
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 29.02 FL RET 16.20
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.83
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .
540.00 45347
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56152 08/18/22
13.50 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 540.00 60.75 600.75 37.24 36.09 FL RET 18.02
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.71
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
600.75 500.69
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

2

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Description  Amount Net Pay
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56168 08/25/22
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 29.02 FLRET 16.20
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 vzozmm (20.00)
REIMB.
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.83
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
540.00 473.47
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56117 08/04/22
14.39 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 575.60 64.76 640.36 39.71 40.70 FLRET 19.21
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.29
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00_ 0.0 0.00
640.36 531.45
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56136 08/11/22
14.39 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 575.60 0.00 575.60 35.68 33.16 FL RET 17.27
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.35
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
575.60 481.14
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 Check # 56154 08/18/22
14.39 40.0000 0.7500 0.0000 575.60 16.19 591.79 36.69 35.05 FLRET 17.75
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.58
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
591.79 493.72
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August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

R
a

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS . :
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT1/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56170 08/25/22
14.39 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 575.60 64.76 640.36 39.71 40.70 FLRET 19.21
CONTRIB
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 m_m%”_m (20.00)
B.
1439 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.28
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00__ o.00 0.00
640.36 551.46
173 BUSSOTT, FRANK E Check # 56118 08/04/22
14.00 40.0000 0.5000 0.0000 560.00 10.50 570.50 35.38 32.57 FL RET 17.12
CONTRIB
8.27
570.50 477.16
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 56120 08/04/22
11.00 40.0000 0.5000 0.0000 440.00 8.25 448.25 27.79 18.58 FL RET 13.45
CONTRIB
6.50
448.25 381.93
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 56138 08/11/22
11.00 40.0000 1.5000 0.0000 440.00 24.75 464.75 28.81 20.26 FLRET 13.94
CONTRIB
6.74
464.75 395.00
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 56156 08/18/22
11.00 17.2500 0.0000 0.0000 189.75 0.00 189.75 11.77 0.00 FLRET 5.69
CONTRIB
2.75
189.75 169.54
178 SANCHEZ, GEORGE A Check # 56172 08/25/22
11.00 19.2500 0.0000 0.0000 211.75 0.00 211.75 13.13 0.00 FLRET 6.35
CONTRIB
3.07
211,75 189.20

Printed by 071 on 08/24/22 at 11:35 AM
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
184 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A Check # 56124 08/04/22
11.00 40.0000 1.0000 0.0000 440.00 16.50 456.50 28.30 19.38 ) FLRET 13.70
CONTRIB
6.62
456.50 388.50
184 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A Check # 56142 08/11/22
11.00 40.0000 9.0000 0.0000 440.00 148.50 588.50 36.49 34.66 FL RET 17.66
CONTRIB
8.53
588B.50 491.16
184 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A Check # 56176 08/25/22
11.00 22.0000 0.0000 0.0000 242.00 0.00 242.00 15.00 0.00 FL RET 7.26
CONTRIB
3.51
242.00 216.23
191 WHITE, CALIA S Check # 56125 08/04/22
11.00 34.0000 0.0000 0.0000 374.00 0.00 374.00 23.18 11.25 FL RET 11.22
CONTRIB
5.42
374.00 322.93
191 WHITE, CALIA S Check # 56143 08/11/22
11.00 11,5000 0.0000 0.0000 126.50 0.00 126.50 7.85 0.00 FL RET 3.80
CONTRIB
- 1.83
126.50 113.02
191 WHITE, CALIA S Check # 56160 08/18/22
11.00 17.5000 0.0000 0.0000 192.50 0.00 192.50 11.93 0.00 FL RET 5.78
CONTRIB
2.80
192.50 171.99
191 WHITE, CALIA S Check # 56177 08/25/22
11.00 19.0000 0.0000 0.0000 209.00 0.00 209.00 12.96 0.00 FL RET 6.27
CONTRIB
3.03
209.00 186.74
Printed by 071 on 08/24/22 at 11.35 AM Pages




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed rnmw
All Bank Accounts
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Roads and Water Control
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO : Check # 56107 08/04/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.24 80.34 FLRET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.00C0 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
20.26 0.00C0 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.00C0 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 643.76
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 56126 08/11/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.25 80.34 FLRET 24,31
' CONTRIB
20.26 0.00C0 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 v:%szmm 0.00
REIMB.
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 643.75
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 56144 08/18/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 81040 50.24 80.34 FL RET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 mmmw_,_% 0.00
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 64376

FPrinted by 071 on 08/24/22 at 11:35 AM
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 56160 08/25/22
20.26 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.25 80.34 FL RET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
B810.40 663.75
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56110 08/04/22
17.51 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 700.40 0.00 700.40 43.43 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 21.01
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.16 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00__ 000
700.40 _ 62580
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56129 08/11/22
17.51 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 700.40 0.00 700.40 43.42 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
17.51 0.C000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 21.01
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.15 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.40 625.82
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56147 08/18/22
17.51 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 700.40 0.00 700.40 43.43 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 21.01
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.16 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.40 625.80
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Pay Rate Regular OoT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56163 08/25/22
17.51 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 700.40 0.00 700.40 43.42 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 21.01
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.16 MMW_&% (20.00)
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.40 64581
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56112 08/04/22
23.09 40.0000 5.5000 0.0000 923.60 19049 1,114.09 69.07 7193 FL RET 33.42
CONTRIB
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.15
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,114.09 923.52
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56131 08/11/22
23.09 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 923.60 10391  1,02751 63.71 61.85 FL RET 30.83
CONTRIB
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.90
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,027 51 856.22
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56149 08/18/22
23.09 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 923.60 225.13  1,148.73 71.22 75.96 FL RET 34.46
CONTRIB
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.66
23.08 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,148.73 950.43

Printed by 071 on 08/24/22 at 11:35 AM
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150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56165 08/25/22
23.09  40.0000 07500  0.0000 923.60 2598 949,58 58.88 52.78 FL RET 28.49
CONTRIB
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.77
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
949,58 ____B15.66
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56113 08/04/22
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 54.63 FL RET 22.80
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
760.00 624.43
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56132 08/11/22
15.00 40.0000  0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 5463 FLRET 22.80
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
760.00 __ 62443
| 164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56150 08/18/22
15.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 54.63 FL RET 22.80
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
760.00 624.43
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56166 08/25/22
19.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 54.63 FLRET 22.80
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 m_mHoZm (20.00)
MB.
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.02
15.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
760.00 644.43
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56114 08/04/22
17.94 40.0000 0.5000 0.0000 717.60 13.46 731.06 45.33 0.00 FLRET 21.93
CONTRIB
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.60
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
731.06 653.20
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56133 08/11/22
17.94 40.6000 3.0000 0.0000 717.60 80.73 798.33 49,50 4.06 FL RET 23.95
CONTRIB
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
i7.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.58
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
798.33 709.24
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56151 08/18/22
17.94 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 717.60 161.46 879.06 54.50 13.46 FL RET 26.37
CONTRIB
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
17.94 0.0000 -0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.74
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
879.06 771.99
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166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56167 08/25/22
17.94 40.0000 1.0000 0.0000 717.60 26.91 744,51 46.16 0.00 FL RET 22.34
CONTRIB
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
17.94 0.C000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80
17.94 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00__ 0.0 0.00
744.51 685.21
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56116 08/04/22
15.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 620.00 0.00 620.00 38.44 38.33 FL RET 18.60
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
: REIMB.
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.99
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 515.64
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56135 08/11/22
15.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 620.00 0.00 620.00 38.44 38.33 FLRET 18.60
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.99
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 515.64
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56153 08/18/22
15.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 620.00 0.00 620.00 38.44 38.33 FLRET 18.60
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _u__.m_mﬂwm 0.00
R L
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.99
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 515.64
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56169 08/25/22
15.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 620.00 0.00 620.00 38.44 38.33 FL RET
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 nzmaz_wm (20.00)
RE: 4
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.99
15.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 535.64
180 MONTEJO, RENEF Check # 56121 o8/04/22
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 49,97 FLRET 21.60
: CONTRIB
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE
REIMB.
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.44
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
720.00 593.35
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 56139 08/11/22
18.00 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 720.00 81.00 801.00 49.66 59.40 FLRET 24.03
CONTRIB
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE
REIMB.
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.62
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
801.00 656.29
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 56157 08/18/22
18.00 40.0000 4.5000 0.0000 720.00 121.50 841.50 52.18 64.11 FLRET
CONTRIB
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE
’ REIMB.
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.20
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
841.50 687.76
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
180 MONTEJO, RENEF Check # 56173 08725722
18.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 720.00 0.00 720.00 44.64 49.97 FLRET 21.60
CONTRIB
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.44
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.co 0.00 0.00 0.00
720.00 613.35
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 56122 08/04/22
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 0.00 FL RET 18.20
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
9.28
640.00 571.84
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 56140 08/11/22
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 €40.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 0.00 FL RET 19.20
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
S.28
640.00 571.84
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUISD Check # 56158 08/18/22
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 0.00 FL RET 19.20
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
3.28
640.00 571.84
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 56174 08/25/22
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 0.00 FLRET 19.20
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
9.28
640.00

591.84
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FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56123 08/04/22
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 0.00 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
12.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
6.96
480.00 428.88
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56141 08/11/22
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 0.00 FLRET 14.40
CONTRIB
12.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
6.96
480.00 428.88
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56159 08/18/22
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 0.00 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
12.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
2 : REIMB.
6.96
480.00 428.88
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56175 08/25/22
12.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 0.00 FL RET 14.40
CONTRIB
12.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
6.96
480.00 448.88
Work Location: Business Location
Department: General Government
Printed by 071 on 08/24/22 at 11:35 AM Page 14




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed M
All Bank Accounts
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56108 08/04/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.00 84,65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000  0.0000  0.0000  1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.69 Child 0.00
) Support
35.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DentyVis 0.00
Ded.
30.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40 1,313.13
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56127 08/11/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.99 - 84.65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.6000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.68 Child 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40 1,313.15
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56145 08/18/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.99 84.65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.69 Child 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40

1,313.14

FPrinted by 071 on 08/24/22 ¢ 11:35 AM

Page15




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed %]
All Bank Accounts o
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56161 08/25/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.00 84.65 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 0.00 .WMM»Q—.Z_. 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.68 Child 0.00
Support
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40 1,313.14
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56111 08/04/22
25.17 40.0000 11.5000 0.0000 1,006.80 434.18  1,440.98 89.34 129.83 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 43.23
CONTRIB
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.89
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,440.98 1,157.69
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56130 08/11/22
25.17 48.0000 0.7500 0.0000 1,208.16 28.32  1,236.48 76.66 106.02 Advances 0.00
Q.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 37.09
CONTRIB
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.63
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,236.48 598.78
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56148 08/18/22
25.17 43.0000 4.0000 0.0000 1,082.31 151.02  1,233.33 76.47 105.66 Advances 0.00
.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 37.00
CONTRIB
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.88
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,233.33 996.32
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed 39
All Bank Accounts 3
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56164 08/25/22
25.17 40.0000 2.0000 0.0000 1,006.80 75.51 1,082.31 67.10 88.08 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 32.47
CONTRIB
2517 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.70
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00___ 0.0
1,082.31 878.96
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 56119 08/04/22
13.00 40.0000 2.0000 0.0000 520.00 39.00 559.00 34.65 442 FL RET 16.77
CONTRIB
8.11
559.00 495.05
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSAE Check # 56137 08/11/22
13.00 40.0000 1.5000 0.0000 520.00 29.25 549.25 34.06 3.47 FL RET 16.48
CONTRIB
7.96
549.25 487.28
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 56155 08/18/22
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 0.63 FL RET 15.60
CONTRIB
7.54
520.00 463.99
1177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSAE Check # 56171 08/25/22
. 13.00 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 520.00 78.00 598.00 37.07 8.20 FL RET 17.94
CONTRIB
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
8.67
598.00 546.12
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed Wﬂ..
All Bank Accounts
August 1, 2022 - August 31, 2022
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Amount Local Amount Amount Totals
Company Totals
2,751.5000 81.7500 0.0000 48,883.17 2,280.81 51,163.98 3,172.19  2,526.34 0.00 0.00 1,274.91
741.89
Earnings 51,163.98
Net Direct Deposit 43,448.65
Net Check 0.00
Net Pay 43,448.65
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N Nason Yeager

GERSON, HARRIS & FUMERO. PA.

ATTORNLYS Al LAW Lst. 1960
JOHN J. FUMERO OFFICE:
Board Certified State & Federal Government (561)982-7114
& Administrative Practice Lawyer FAX NUMBER:
(561)982-7116
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
Jjfumerof@nasonyeager.com
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board Supervisors, Central County Water Control District
FROM: John J. Fumero, District Attorney
DATE: September 21, 2022
RE: District Attorney Monthly Report
September 28, 2022

1. Update on Resiliency Project Grant Application with consultant Erin Deady.
2. Board landowner election research
3. “No Lifeguard on Duty” signage

4. School bench project — liability research

750 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Suite 210, Boca Raton, Florida 33487
Telephone: (561)982-7114  Facsimile: (561) 982-7116  www.nasonyeager.com

PALM BEACH GARDENS e BOCA RATON



RESOLUTION 20-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CENTRAL COUNTY WATER
CONTROL DISTRICT ADOPTING A REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE FISCAL
2023 YEAR; AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT MANAGER TO FILE A COPY OF THIS
RESOLUTION WITH HENDRY COUNTY; DIRECTING THE DISTRICT MANAGER TO
PUBLISH NOTICE OF THE 2023 MEETING SCHEDULE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Central County Water Control District (the “District”) is a Florida water
control district operating and organized under Chapter 298, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 70-
702, Laws of Florida, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the District is considered an independent special district and subject to the
requirements of Florida’s Uniform Special District Act at Chapter 189, Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, section 189.015, Florida Statutes, requires the governing body of each
independent special district to file and publish a schedule of its regular meetings with the local
governing authority; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, as the governing body of the District, wishes to adopt
the schedule attached hereto as its meeting schedule for the 2023 calendar year in accordance
with section 189.015, Florida Statutes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the Central County
Water Control District as follows:

Section 1. All regular meetings of the District Board of Supervisors shall occur at the
District Meeting Room at 475 S. Cabbage Palm Street in Clewiston, Florida on the dates and times

provided on the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A” or as soon thereafter as possible and



continuing from time-to-time and place-to-place as necessary to conduct the business of the
District.

Section 2. In accordance with section 189.015(1), Florida Statutes, the Secretary of
the Board of Supervisors is directed to file a copy of this resolution with Hendry County.

Section 3. The District Manager is directed to annually publish the schedule and
information provided on Exhibit “A”, or its substantial equivalent, in the Clewiston News in

accordance with section 189.015, Florida Statutes,

Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of November, 2022.
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

By:
As: Chairperson

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND FORM:

By: JOHN J. FUMERO, District Attorney
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING DATES

January 25, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
February 22, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
March 22, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
April 26, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
May 24, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
June 28, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
July 26, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

August 23, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

September 27, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

October 21, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.

November 15, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

December 13, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

Budget Meeting
Adoption of Tentative Budget
Budget Meeting

Adoption of Final budget

Landowner, Organizational and Regular Meeting

EXHIBIT “A”



